12/28/2016 Service Notice For Case: 15-1739-EL-RDR

CASE 3

NUMBER: 15-1739-EL-RDR

CASE IN THE MATTER OF THE REVIEW OF THE DELIVERY CAPITAL RECOVERY

DESCRIPTION: RIDER CONTAINED IN THE TARIFFS OF OHIO EDISON COMPANY CLEVELAND
" ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COM

DATE OF

SERVICE: 12/28/2016

DOCUMENT 12,284,046

SIGNED ON:

Sign Here: 7; =S

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
OHIO EDISON COMPANY VP OF RATES & REG NONE
AFFAIRS
WILLIAM R RIDMANN
76 S MAIN ST
AKRON,OH 44313
Phone:(330) 384-5296
ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none , *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th FI.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham(@occ.state.oh.us

none *Hasbrook, Denise M. Mrs.
Roetzel & Andress
One Seagate
Suite 1700
Toledo,OH 43604
Phone:419-254-5243

o ~ Fax:419-242-0316
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none

none

none

none

none
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*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.

222 East Town Street

2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Dunn, Carrte M Ms.
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 Main Street S

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-2352
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fi.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us

*Klaes, Tracy M Mrs.

Blue Ridge Consulting Services, Inc.
114 Knightsridge Rd

Travelers Rest,SC 29690
Phone:(864) 420-4922
Fax:864-836-9628
Email:tklaes@blueridgecs.com

*Wilcheck, Emily C. Mrs.
Roetzel & Andress
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One Seagate

Suite 1700

Toledo,OH 43604
Phone:419-254-5260
Fax:419-242-0316
Email:ewilcheck@ralaw.com

*Endris, Robert M. Mr.
FirstEnergy Corp.
76 S. Main St.

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5728
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com

*Ostrowski, Erika Ms.

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron,OH 44308

Phone:330-384-5803
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:costrowski@firstenergycorp.com
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